

Clinton County Council Agenda Commissioner's Room 125 Courthouse Square Frankfort, IN 46041 January 9, 2023 9:00 a.m.

# **PLEDGE**

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES:** December 12, 2023 and December 27, 2023

## **COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS & PROBATION REPORTS**

## **NEW BUSINESS**

Recorder's Perpetuation Fund Ordinance 2024-01

Resolution 2024-01 A Resolution of Clinton County Council Approving Statements of Benefits and

Confirming Designation of Economic Revitalization Area

Re: Co-Alliance

Ordinance 2024-03 An Ordinance Adopting County of Clinton, Indiana Job Descriptions

2024 Board Appointments

## **OLD BUSINESS**

Appropriations – Ordinance 2024-02

Transfers

Review Financial and Budget Status Reports – December 2023

## **COUNCIL REPORTS**

## **COMMISSIONER REPORTS**

#### DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS

#### Adjournment

<sup>\*</sup>The Board in its discretion may adjust the order of business and may entertain other business not shown above.

<sup>\*</sup>With a 48 hour notice, Clinton County will provide appropriate aids and services to allow for effective communications for qualified persons with disabilities so they can participate equally in programs and services.

<sup>\*</sup>Meetings are recorded on Clinton County You Tube Page